KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR THE WORK OF

STRENGTHENING OF HALEJI CONDUIT I/C OF INTER
CONNECTION NEW PUMP HOUSE AND OLD PUMP
HOUSE GHARO

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HALEJI DIVISION CIVIL



Karachi Water & Sewerage Board

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

(Haleji Division Civil-I)

Staff Colony Haleji Lake, Post Office Jungshahi, District Thatta Tel. No. 0321-2796756

LETTER FOR INVITATION OF BID

ISSUED TO M/S.	
VIDE RECEIPT NO.	Dated

The Executive Engineer, Haleji Division Civil, KW&SB invites sealed Tender single stage one envelope through Notice Board for the works mentioned below on the SPPR Rule, 2010 in the presence of other members of Procurement Committee-I & interested bidders or their representative who may be present.

1. Name of Work

: STRENGTHENING OF HALEJI CONDUIT I/C OF INTER CONNECTION NEW PUMP HOUSE AND

OLD PUMP HOUSE GHARO

2. Amount put to Tender

: In Pak Rupees

3. Tender Cost

4. Earnest Money

2%

5. Date of Opening

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS / ELIGIBILITY AND BID EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR THE GUIDANCE OF CONTRACTORS

- Debarred and blacklisted firms are not eligible.
- Conditional bid shall not be accepted.
- Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamp, address & contact number.
- Contractor should attached the copy of NTN and in case of supply item copy of GST Registration.
- The Pay Order of Bid Security as mentioned in NIT must be attached alongwith tender.
- All overwriting & corrections if any must be initialed by the bidder.
- Schedule of work to quote the rate is enclosed.
- 8) The authority shall have the right of rejecting all or any of the Tender and will not be bound to accept the lowest Tender as per relevant provisions of SPPR 2010.
- The Specification, drawings and details can be seen in the office of E.E. (GDC), KW&SB.
- All prevailing rules regarding contract data will be applicable.
- 11) Proof of relevant experience of similar nature of job must be available with the tender documents.

Executive Engineer(HDC) KW&SB

BIDDING DATA

Haleii Division(Civil), KW&SB. (a): Name of Procuring agency STRENGTHENING OF HALEJI CONDUIT I/C Brief Description of Works (b). OF INTER CONNECTION NEW PUMP HOUSE AND OLD PUMP HOUSE GHARO KW&SB. Source of Fund (c) Filter Plant Gharo, Gharo. Produring Agency's address:-(d). Estimated Cost:-Rs.9,15,147/-(e). 2% OF BID COST. Amount of Bid Security:-(f). Period of Bld Validity (90 days) -(g). Security Deposit:- (including bid Security):-10% Including Bid Security, (h). (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10 %). 7% Income Tax & Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:-(i). 1 1/2% WATER CHARGES 06-01-2014 at 01:00 PM Deadline for Issuance of Bids along with time :-0 Deadline for submission of Bids along with time - 07-01-2014 at 02:00 PM (K): BLOCK "E" Room No.5, 9TH MILE KARSAZ, Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening -(1) (NEAR AWAMI MARKAZ, 02:30 PM, 07-01-2014 Time for Completion from written order of commence: __15 DAYS (m). Liquidity damages 0.05 of Estimated Cost of Bid cost per day of delay, but total not (n)_ exceeding 10% ob bid cost. Executive Engineer. H.D(Civil), KW&SB.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HALEJI DIVISION CIVIL KW&SB

B.O.Q.

SUBJECT:

STRENGTHENING OF HALEJI CONDUIT I/C OF INTER CONNECTION NEW PUMP HOUSE AND OLD PUMP HOUSE GHARD.

TEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
item No. 1	Earth or mud	54026		%Cft	
Item No. 2	Carriage of 100 cft / 5 tons of all material like stone aggregate, spwai, coal, lime, surkhi, etc B.G. rails fastening points 8 crossing bridge girder, pipe sheet rail, M.S. bar etc or 1000 Nos. of bricks 10"x5"x3" or 100 Nos. of tiles 12"x6"x20" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 munds of fuel wood by truck or any other means owned by contractor.	54020		%CR	
Item No. 3	Filling, watering, ramming under floor with new earth (excavated from out side) lead upto one chain & lift upto 5-0.	54026		%0Cft	
tem No. 4	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of wages of driver and assistant, fuel or electric energy plat form required for placing pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at various depth from trench i/c the cost of erection & dismantling after completion of job. Hire charges of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10-0 deep.	42		P/Day Total	

I / We hereby quoted the cost of Rs.___ for execution of the above work and I / We hereby undertaking to accept all clauses of SPPR, 2010.

Executive Engineer, (Haleji Division Civil), KWSB.

Signature of Contractor with Name of Firm & Seal

			Contact #	
Te	nder's received in Sealed Cov	er (Y/N) and opened by	Contract	
Pro	oeurement Committee-t			
	cutting and overwriting found.	drawn Bank		
Pa	y arder No.	The state of the s		
	dated	amount		
Oil	inted Amount Ru.			
Cw	ords	1		
At	her rebute if any.			
7000	nts Officer(B.T) Superir	standing Engineer KMC		

KWASB

Chief Engineer(IPO), K,W.&.S.B.